
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/28/25 at 10:00:41 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/17/2021
Accident reported with another motor vehicle
Functional damage reported
Airbags did not deploy

Event 2

09/21/2023
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Accident reported

36  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate fleet, Personal

159,425  Last reported odometer reading

2017 FORD FUSION SE

VIN: 3FA6P0HD8HR172257
SEDAN 4 DR
1.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/OCi3fr4hSeAo_5mm6GGUFEr2-XJUm3oJ6gbr3s2tmPMVgEvrb8_XRyDzOV9ShcmlrU9VYZnkDwOaNPs5VMJFw-tvsVd67bTE7-tO02tL7rvC5KSYsn7UKVUUUF-ihCVNra6O0XcQLeFbKM46ULFr52uThzO5axg3tpbbd46SyNCHGeAeaN5ASAA5MAs37Q6y5lduV6h3IJ8j_f6W20lH6jiwXcfMSLqw9b89rD2D6WRcHHESZ4YRpo8XlZIizznSypRKSW1zLc9E7-Ec8rMWv9HqdcgAQBYxo_8aE_WmoBvZW6iWiKT4s1sDxiTcSKG-292iK8qBTMF6aaCB0x1Kr3MhrVIVwBOmGQj0uYfqXlqsISwKMJTh25j5BqDuDDROvvQglO07PHOGactWYY3CLLte.cfx


Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 03/31/2025 View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 02/17/2021. Damage reported: 09/21/2023.
No Issues
Reported

Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Corporate Fleet
Vehicle

23,765 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/18/2016 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/05/2016 Jim Burke Lincoln
Bakersfield, CA
661-837-6400
jimburkelincoln.com

4.1 / 5.0

44 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/05/2016 10 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Billings, MT

Odometer reading reported

08/11/2016 Fleet Management Co.
Bakersfield, CA

Vehicle purchased by fleet lease company

08/24/2016 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Billings, MT

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as corporate fleet
vehicle

11/01/2016 9,797 Jim Burke Ford Lincoln
Bakersfield, CA
661-328-3600
burkeauto.com

Vehicle serviced
Tires serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked

Year purchased 2016 2020

Type of owner Corporate fleet Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 3 mo. 5 years

Owned in the following states/provinces California Nevada, Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year 23,765/yr 16,443/yr

Last reported odometer reading 76,048 159,425

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/47wIRrKA2b658qkmJ_dSNengFLguYLV88JTegzufPyXnhbQ1ENvHSt456z4mtFiQnubietLc4s2hvi0og7Na03vfOxU3LRGKl6Z56rkbm-Eae_8N9p-MLUSCPBjCU0zzTHLDRcTPRkfSN1xLKt-5Xn1pNkqOEmY0MIxin5Z7gh8aQ41st-pP_gkALuOxb-3VPTnHDBmHXOVKl4l2uQ0zEnXNpkdhd51x2RcAs0R2ljxbAPHxloc1U6HLuQayJC0gshnqutB-qU4b8WjN1epIatMlZHlEeDxQ3h3xUY3p4D9ROhCZtfOaAG0FYjm1LDWIZj5Mdd638DJAa7n2My7cgSSbecmNebrr16jWDZWEs9rOy0zN9JkeCIBdvX0wiTd8CMTjKsERZN5uC7gnMVVXMX08KfOZooA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/OQp7V8WPuxorogcWugVDOA21a4OPmeM560PQ3el-bTY2HedXQt756G_je9-oai_qBSEdXjmD_CEZkXoARw-TVnM-bositZZaS_aptbSqM-cnN6iAFu5OAqLyHpG5Vh8bq2SbW87g9x_UDzchpEXsCiZGu0m-y8tFHXDyJNSLn-6YPcqciRecUhh75fEX6hGFbi8xh8OmYmzQlQnG91pP-mQl2Z_tGKivg5R5iwDAIT7Y1roSeQca_mkvnRSuEkBg4hzGCJwI1SBR95jfC2g-Phlj0YjVq96px_0eq0u68oPeyycQXrT2NoZllSyEgpF4G6z449jbXasRntklGoYQLFLl4e5Q32QhyYqJR4aaenTYZTKOd-6ToT3VNvzI981m3cDr8eXFq8TCR-ZFpjeoIQefsFf6EOE.cfx


4.7 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

01/10/2017 13,583 Jim Burke Ford Lincoln
Bakersfield, CA
661-328-3600
burkeauto.com

4.7 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Electrical system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/27/2017 19,999 Jim Burke Ford Lincoln
Bakersfield, CA
661-328-3600
burkeauto.com

4.7 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C system serviced
Tires serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

04/13/2017 26,058 Service Facility
Columbus, OH

Vehicle serviced
Glass checked

05/12/2017 29,777 Service Facility
Bakersfield, CA

Vehicle serviced
Air intake system serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/15/2017 Jim Burke Ford Lincoln
Bakersfield, CA
661-328-3600
burkeauto.com

4.7 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

04/25/2018 34,635 Jim Burke Ford Lincoln
Bakersfield, CA
661-328-3600
burkeauto.com

4.7 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

96 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

06/14/2018 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #18L02 CALIFORNIA EMISSION
WARRANTY PARTS COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
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https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


07/19/2018 42,192 Rio Vista Ford
Rio Vista, CA
707-374-6411
riovistaford.com

4.8 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

11/09/2018 50,082 Rio Vista Ford
Rio Vista, CA
707-374-6411
riovistaford.com

4.8 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

01/23/2019 55,506 Rio Vista Ford
Rio Vista, CA
707-374-6411
riovistaford.com

4.8 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

03/15/2019 56,351 Rio Vista Ford
Rio Vista, CA
707-374-6411
riovistaford.com

4.8 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Computer(s) checked
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
PCV system checked

04/17/2019 62,570 Rio Vista Ford
Rio Vista, CA
707-374-6411
riovistaford.com

4.8 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Four tires mounted
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/09/2019 69,590 Rio Vista Ford
Rio Vista, CA
707-374-6411
riovistaford.com

4.8 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

08/22/2019 73,083 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/26/2019 73,406 Rio Vista Ford
Rio Vista, CA
707-374-6411
riovistaford.com

4.8 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

11/05/2019 76,048 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-



Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

11/11/2019 Fleet Management Co.
Rio Vista, CA

Vehicle Sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
16,443 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/05/2020 76,079 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Las Vegas, NV
Title #ET012502490-4

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/26/2020 78,890 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
North Las Vegas, NV
702-395-3219
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

11/07/2020 85,077 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
North Las Vegas, NV
702-395-3219
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/30/2021 86,888 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
North Las Vegas, NV
702-395-3219
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

02/17/2021 Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle
Damage to left front
Functional damage reported
Airbags did not deploy

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-



CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

02/26/2021 88,022 Nevada
Inspection Station
North Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

03/04/2021 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

05/06/2021 91,096 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
North Las Vegas, NV
702-395-3219
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/29/2021 95,012 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
North Las Vegas, NV
702-395-3219
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/27/2021 Meineke Car Care Center
North Las Vegas, NV
702-631-2897
meineke.com

4.6 / 5.0

79 Verified Reviews

803 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Front brake pads replaced

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-
-

-
-



10/09/2021 98,001 Meineke Car Care Center
Las Vegas, NV
702-508-9998
meineke.com

4.2 / 5.0

72 Verified Reviews

686 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/22/2021 99,674 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
North Las Vegas, NV
702-395-3219
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel injection system checked
Oil and filter changed

02/27/2022 103,167 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
North Las Vegas, NV
702-395-3219
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed

03/04/2022 103,378 Nevada
Inspection Station
North Las Vegas, NV

Passed emissions inspection

03/05/2022 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Las Vegas, NV

Registration issued or renewed

03/12/2022 103,809 Pep Boys
N Las Vegas, NV
702-399-0052
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

527 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Brakes replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

03/31/2022 104,382 Pep Boys
North Las Vegas, NV
702-227-0557
pepboys.com

4.5 / 5.0

69 Verified Reviews

68 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

03/31/2022 Warrantech Automotive, Inc.
North Las Vegas, NV
warrantech.com

Service contract issued

06/03/2022 107,062 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
North Las Vegas, NV
702-395-3219
vioc.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-



4.7 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

07/09/2022 108,176 Pep Boys
North Las Vegas, NV
702-227-0557
pepboys.com

4.5 / 5.0

69 Verified Reviews

68 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/15/2022 110,372 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
North Las Vegas, NV
702-395-3219
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/24/2022 112,055 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
North Las Vegas, NV
702-395-3219
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/02/2023 113,669 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
North Las Vegas, NV
702-395-3219
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

114 Verified Reviews

225 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

02/12/2023 118,024 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Roseville, MI
586-218-3331
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

60 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Fuel injection system checked
Oil and filter changed

02/27/2023 119,046 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Detroit, MI
313-881-4990
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0

125 Verified Reviews

174 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/13/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V162

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-



Recall #23S12 FRONT BRAKE FLEXIBLE
HOSE REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

Learn more about this recall

03/27/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Harrison Township, MI

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

09/21/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

11/26/2023 135,144 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Sterling Heights, MI
586-247-7370
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

200 Verified Reviews

197 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/07/2024 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Harrison Township, MI

Registration issued or renewed

03/29/2025 159,425 Champion Hargreaves
Chevrolet
Royal Oak, MI
248-398-8800
mhchevy.com

4.4 / 5.0

423 Verified Reviews

7,382 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/31/2025 Champion Hargreaves
Chevrolet
Royal Oak, MI
248-398-8800
mhchevy.com

4.4 / 5.0

423 Verified Reviews

7,382 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/28/25
at 10:00:41 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/28/25
at 10:00:41 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/28/25 10:00:41 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 FORD FUSION vehicle (VIN:
3FA6P0HD8HR172257), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/28/25 at 11:00 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

